of one underlying Existing Share in Lundbeck, which via a custodian is deposited with Deutsche Bank Trust

Company Americas (the “Depository”). The ADR holders can be registered in the ADR register with the

Depository and exercise rights to vote on shareholder resolutions for the underlying Existing Shares via the

Depository. As of 31 March 2022, 158,615 Existing Shares were deposited and represented by the same number

of issued ADRs. On 11 May 2022, the Issuer issued a notice to terminate the ADR program and the ADR program

will terminate following the required notice period.

Shares outstanding after the Share Split

As part of the Share Split one Existing Share is substituted by one (1) A Share and four (4) B Shares.

Table of shareholders

The following table sets forth the information regarding the Company’s ownership structure on the date of

this Listing Document and at the Settlement Date upon issuance of A Shares and B Shares and distribution

resulting from the Share Split. In case the percentages do not sum to 100% in the following tables, this is due to

rounding.

 Date of Listing Document Settlement Date

Shareholders Existing Shares % No. A Shares No. B Shares %

Foundation 137,351,918 68.97 137,351,918 549,407,672 68.97

Other existing shareholders 61,216,024 30.74 61,216,024 244,864,096 30.74

Lundbeck treasury shares 580,280 0.29 580,280 2,321,120 0.29

Total 199,148,222 100 199 148 222 796,592,888 100.00

Lundbeck’s current major shareholders

The Foundation is the only major shareholder of the Lundbeck, as disclosed above in “Table of shareholders”.

Lundbeck has not been notified of any other shareholder holding more than 5% of the Existing Shares or of the

votes.

Agreements related to the ownership of the Company

Lundbeck is not aware of any shareholders agreements being entered into regard the Existing Shares.

Lundbeckfonden (the Lundbeck Foundation) has informed Lundbeck about its intention of making an

Exchange Offer (through Lundbeckfond Invest) for the A Shares in Lundbeck to be completed following the